accumulate and defer for future recovery the Companies’ costs incurred
due to Hurricane &e. If the Commission grants the Companies’
requested relief in those separate proceedings, the Companies anticipate
asking the Commission in these base rate proceedings for amortization
and base rate recovery of the Humcane &e regulatory assets.

Since the Company filed this application during the time of this wIiting, October

29, 2008, the AG cannot take a position on this matter at this time. However, the

AG will address this matter at the appropriate time after all discovery, review and

analyses of this issue in the Company’s October 27, 2008 application have been

completed

Q.

A. Yes ,  it does.

M R .  HENKES, DOES THIS CONCLIJDE YOUR DllUECT TESTIMONY?

26

40

Case No.. 2008-00251 Sch. RJH-1

KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY
REVENUE REQUIREMENT

($000)

KU
Jurisdictional

(1)

1 Capital Structure $ 2,073,463

8.31% 2 Rate of Return

3. Income Requirement 172,305

4. Pro Forma Income 158,502

5 Income Deficiency 13,803

6 Revenue Conversion Factor 0.62175222

-

7 Overall Revenue Deficiency $ 22,200

Adjustments AG

$ (20,523) $ 2,052,940 Sch.RJH-2

7.61% Sch. RJH4

15621 1

23,361 181,863 Sch. RJH-4

(25,652)

0.62175222

$ (63,458) $ (41,258)

(1) Rives Exhibit 8, page I

Case No. 2008-00251

KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY
ADJUSTED CAPITALIZATION AT 4/30/08

(5000)

Weighted
Adjusted Capitalization Cost Cost

KU PROPOSED: Capitalization Ratios Rates Rates
(1)

1 I Short Term Debt $ 56,027 2.70% 2.63% 0.07%

2. Long Term Debt 926,166 44.67% 5.21% 2.33%

3. Common Equity 1,091,270 52.63% 11 25% 5.92%

4. Total $ 2,073,463 100.00% 8.31%

Weighted
Adjusted Capitalization cost Cost

AG RECOMMENDED Capitalization __. Ratios Rates Rates
(2) (31

I., Short Term Debt 5 55,598 2.70% 2 63% 0..07%

2. Long Term Debt 916,790 44.67% 5.21% 2.33%

3. Common Equity 1,080,552 - 52.63% 9.90% 5.21%

4. Total 5 2,052,940 100.00% 7.61%

Sch. RJH-2
Page 1 of 2

(1) Rives Exhibit 2, page 1
(2) Schedule RJHP, page 2 of 2. lines 1.2 and 3
(3) Testimony of J Randall Woolridge

Case No.. 2008-00251

KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY
AG's RECOMMENDED CAPITALIZATION

($000)

Sch.. RJH-2
Page 2 of 2

Capitalization Undistr. Total Rate Kentucky
Adjusted for Subsidiary Investment lnvestm in Adjusted Base Jurisdictional

Reacq. Bonds Earnings in EEI OVEUOther Capitalization Ratio Capitalization
(1) (1) (2) (2) (1)

1. ST Debt 76,609 (43) (27) 76,539 87.80% 67,201

2. LT Debt 1,263,753 (566) (367) 1,262,820 87.80% 1,108,756

1,488,297 87.80% 1,306,725 3. Equity - 1,513,015 (23,585) (687) (446)

4. Total 2,853,377 (23,585) (1,2961 (840) 2,827,656 2,482,682

Kentucky
Jurisdict

Capitalization ECR
(1)

5 STDebt 67,201 (1 1,603)

6 LTDebt 1,108,756 (191,966)

7. Equity 1,306,725 (226,1731

8. Total 2,482,682 (429,742)

Adjusted
Kentucky
Jurisdict.

Capitalization

55,598

916,790

1,080,552

2,052,940

(1) Rives Appendix 6. Exhibit 2, page 1 of 2
(2) Rives Appendk 6. Exhibit 2, page 1 cols. (5) and (6). corrected for double.coun1 in EEI Investment and additional removal

01 non-utility propew

Case No. 2008-00251 Sch. RJH-3

KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY
RETURN ON ORIGINAL COST RATE BASE

($000)

KU Remove Other

(1 1 (1)

Jurisdictional Net ECA Adjustments AG

1. Utility Plant at Original Cost $4,495,694 $ (440,496) $4,055,198
2 Reserve for Depreciation (1,707,656) 10,275 26,402 (2) (1,670,979)
3 Net Utility Plant 2,788,038 (430,221) 26,402 2,384,219

-- Deduct:

4 Customer Advances (2.406) (2.406)
5. Deferred Income Taxes (256,897) 3,919 (252,978)